

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUITS NO. 32 OF 2022

Winstar Shipholding SaPETITIONER

V/S

Mt Aeon(Imo No.9576818)RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 754 OF 2024

In

COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUITS 32 OF 2022

Winstar Shipholding SaPETITIONER

V/S

Mt Aeon Imo No. 9576818RESPONDENT

Adv. Ramjay Narayan a/w Isha Sawant i/b. Ashwin Shanker for
the Plaintiff

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 3rd May, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 12/06/2024 .

(ASSOCIATE)