

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ADMIRALTY AND VICE ADMIRALTY JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUIT NO. 32 OF 2022

Winstar Shipholding SA

...Plaintiff

V/s.

Sale Proceeds of MT AEON IMO No. 9576818

...Defendant

Mr. Kunal Naik i/b Mr. Ashwin Shanker for the Plaintiff.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 7<sup>th</sup> OCTOBER, 2025

**P.C.** :

1. Mentioned. Not on Board. Taken on Board.
2. Mr. Naik, learned Counsel appears for the Plaintiff and seeks extension of time to carry out amendments as was granted vide order dated 8<sup>th</sup> August, 2025.
3. Time to carry out amendments is extended by a period of two weeks. Praecipe to accordingly stand disposed.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

Digitally  
signed by  
NIKITA  
YOGESH  
GADGIL  
Date:  
2025.10.07  
15:24:23  
+0530